
Name of Recipient E-Mail Organization QAR 
Certification

Course 
Completed

Abbott, Debbie L. debbie.abbott@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 7/22/15
Allen, Satu M. Illinois Department of Corrections No 5/1/17
Allen, Tracy AllenTK@mail.ioc.state.il.us Illinois Office of the Comptroller Yes 3/9/13
Anderson, Patricia A SIU - Edwardsville No 5/21/13
Archibald, Alina aline_a1288@yahoo.com IL Office of the Comptroller Yes 4/7/17
Bakunas, James J. IL Department of Military Affairs No 8/25/15
Bartlett, Angela Illinois State Treasurer No 11/13/13
Behnke, Mary Jo IL Dept. of Financial & Prof. Regulation No 7/21/15
Bermudez, Jesus IL Housing Development Authority No 1/10/17
Bishop, Gregory D gregory.bishop@illinois.gov IL Department of Insurance Yes 8/26/16
Blemler, Robert W. rwbleml@ilstu.edu Illinois State University Yes 1/22/14
Boen, Jennifer E. Jennifer.Boen@Illinois.gov IL Department of Insurance Yes 5/13/13
Broughton, Brigette bnorwoo2@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 9/2/15
Brownlow, Tara M. Western Illinois University No 6/6/13
Bryjka, Elena outcast831@yahoo.com None Yes 5/14/15
Cabey-Kaufmann, Staceyann staceyann.kaufmann@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 12/11/14
Ciminero, Michael J. michael.ciminero@crowehorwath.com Crowe Horwath LLP Yes 11/30/16
Clark, Darick dclark@atg.state.il.us Office of the Attorney General Yes 4/17/14
Clennon, Shayne Shayne.Clennon2@illinois.gov IL Dept of Central Management Svcs. Yes 2/26/16
Coburn, Kelvin D. kelvin.coburn@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 1/19/16
Cousineau, Macy R. IL Department of Revenue No 6/30/15
Covello, Natalie natalie.covello@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Commerce & Economic Op Yes 3/2/16
Crossland, Rex rex.crossland@illinois.gov Dept. of Employment Security Yes 10/15/15
Crowley, Neal ncrowley@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 7/23/13
Cummings, Rusti rusti.cummings2@illinois.gov IL Department of Veterans' Affairs Yes 8/6/16
Dahlke, Deborah ddahlke2@unl.edu University of Nebraska-Lincoln Yes 1/16/14
Desai, Kishor kishor.desai@isac.illinois.gov IL Student Assistance Commission Yes 1/4/16
DeWeese, Amy N. deweeAN@mail.ioc.state.il.us Illinois Office of the Comptroller Yes 11/7/13
Dillon, Joseph joseph.dillon@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 1/8/16
Dodd, Marcus Marcus.Dodd@illinois.gov Illinois Dept of Employment Security Yes 11/6/14
Dodge, Cynthia A. cynthia.dodge@illinois.gov Illinois Department of Revenue Yes 6/6/14
Durbin, Emily emily.durbin@illinois.gov IL Dept of Central Management Svcs. Yes 1/26/15
Ebert, Emily R. emily.r.ebert@illinois.gov IL Emergency Management Agency Yes 12/19/14
Edwards, Marina marina.edwards@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Healthcare & Family Services Yes 3/10/16
Evans, Casey casey.evans@srs.illinois.edu State Retirement Systems Yes 9/4/15
Evans, Michael G. SIU - Edwardsville No 5/30/13
Faith, Ronald L. ron.l.faith@doc.illinois.gov Illinois Department of Corrections Yes 1/16/14
Fox, Lea leafox@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 9/14/16
France, Ashley Western Illinois University No 2/24/16
Gehlbach, Stephen L. IL Department of Revenue No 3/7/16
Goetz, Joseph A. Western Illinois University No 5/12/14
Grapperhaus, Jamie M. jgrappe@siue.edu Southern Illinois University No 6/24/13
Hewitt, Jane E. Jane.Hewitt@illinois.gov Dept. of Human Services Yes 12/22/15
Hayward, Steve L. shayward@surs.org State University Retirement System Yes 12/15/15
Henderson, Jeremy F. jehend@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 8/3/15
Holmes, Ryan University of Illinois No 4/1/13
Hovey, Kenneth C. kenneth.hovey@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 2/18/14
Humke, D. Jon IL Department of Revenue No 3/15/16
Huskey, Tad M. thaddeus.huskey@illinois.gov IL Dept of Insurance Yes 12/3/15
Iannucci, Kristin M. kmiannu@ilstu.edu Illinois State University Yes 5/2/13
Johnson, Myles A. Illinois Attorney General's Office No 10/4/13
Jones, Carla jones13@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 8/9/13
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Jones, James R jjones@siu.edu Southern Illinois University Yes 5/10/13
Jordan, Coleen M. coleen.jordan@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Human Services Yes 12/5/14
Kimmet, Mark A. mark.kimmet@illinois.gov IL Workers' Compensation Commission Yes 3/11/14
King, Sandy sandking@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 7/9/13
Koch, Valerie J. kochvj@mail.ioc.state.il.us Office of the Comptroller Yes 11/14/14
Koch, Valerie J. Valerie.Koch@illinois.comptroller.gov Office of the Comptroller Yes 4/10/17
Konzelmann, Robert H. robert.konzelmann@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 5/3/16
Kuhlman, Joseph M. joseph.kuhlman@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 4/19/16
Labonte, Kimberly A. klabont@siue.edu Southern Illinois University Yes 6/14/13
Lanier, Nikki nikki.lanier@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 9/30/16
Lemke, Arthur J. alemke@getipass.com IL State Toll Highway Authority Yes 2/26/14
Lewis, Suzie IL Department of Human Services No 5/14/13
Li, Ruyue Ruyue.Li@illinois.gov IL Department of Agriculture Yes 2/23/17
Madonia, Catherine catherine.madonia@illinois.gov IL Department of Human Services Yes 5/17/13
Martin, Brenda J. bjmartin@siu.edu Southern Illinois University Yes 8/12/13
McCoy, Ryan C. ryan.c.mccoy@illinois.gov IL Department of Revenue Yes 3/3/14
Meints, Joel A. Joel.A. Meints@illinois.gov IL Department of Public Health Yes 8/4/16
Milenkovic, Gia gmilenko@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 9/2/15
Mittal, Sudershan K. sudershan.mittal@illinois.gov IL Department of Employment Security Yes 11/7/14
Monteiro, Christine T. cmonteiro@niu.edu Northern Illinois University Yes 7/24/15
Moon, Leigh C. lcmoon@eiu.edu Eastern Illinois University Yes 11/6/14
Moore, Rita M. Rita.Moore@illinois.gov IL Historic Preservation Agency Yes 9/6/16
Morgan, Lesslie LMorgan@atg.state.il.us Illinois Attorney General's Office Yes 2/5/13
Newlon, Megan Western Illinois University No 1/19/16
Nimmons, Jerry IL Department of Transportation No 1/28/18
Nolen, Brent W. Brent_Nolen@isp.state.il.us Illinois State Police Yes 2/20/15
O'Connor, Kevin C. koconnor@ihda.org IL Housing Development Authority Yes 11/28/16
Paller, Max F. max.paller@illinois.gov IL Environmental Protection Agency Yes 4/1/16
Paul, Martin Allen marty.paul@illinois.gov Office of the State Fire Marshal Yes 6/10/14
Pawlow, Steven L. slpawlow@yahoo.com Steven L. Pawlow & Associates Yes 12/10/16
Poindexter, Daunessa DCEO No 10/7/16
Price, David P. david.price@illinois.gov IL Department of Public Health Yes 5/22/15
Pumphrey, Odetta IL Housing Development Authority No 1/12/17
Rakers, Jack M. Jack.Rakers@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 11/2/15
Rhone, Richard IL Department of Revenue No 4/22/16
Rife, Aaron arife@icc.illinois.gov Illinois Commerce Commission Yes 12/1/14
Ringler, Barbara A. bringler@treasurer.state.il.us State Treasurer's Office Yes 12/5/14
Rose, Kimberly kimberly.rose@illinois.gov IL Department of Revenue Yes 12/28/15
Rouse, Cassaundra M. crouse@getipass.com Illinois Tollway Yes 8/11/14
Ryan, Daniel J. Daniel.Ryan@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Employment Security Yes 12/3/14
Salzman, Tom thsalzma@ilstu.edu Illinois State University Yes 7/11/16
Sartorius, Michael R. mr-sartorius@wiu.edu Western Illinois University Yes 2/15/16
Schoemaker, Zachary P. Western Illinois University No 9/2/13
Schofield, Edward N. Ed.Schofield@illinois.gov IL Department of Insurance Yes 5/24/13
Schultz, Danielle L. dlschultz@niu.edu Northern Illinois University Yes 3/29/16
Shadid, Gary gary.shadid@illinois.gov IL DCEO Yes 8/2/13
Smith, Stacy L. ssmith@trs.illinois.gov Teachers' Retirement System Yes 8/31/15
Sorensen, Maureen L. mlsorens@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 12/13/15
South, Genna K. IL Dept. of Children & Family Services No 7/7/15
Staton, Spencer A. spenser.staton@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 9/24/13
Swager, Jonathan R. IL Department of Corrections No 7/8/15
Taylor, Michelle L. mtaylor@siu.edu Southern Illinois University Yes 6/7/13
Thomas, Cynthia A. cynthia.a.thomas@illinois.gov IL Department of Transportation Yes 12/6/13
Underwood, Kiley L. kunderwood@atg.state.il.us Illinois Attorney General's Office Yes 9/9/13
Wagner, Harold J. hwagner@atg.state.il.us Illinois Attorney General's Office Yes 4/26/13
Walter, Amy amy.walter@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 2/17/13
Wilcockson, Molly M. molly.wilcockson@doc.illinois.gov IL Department of Corrections Yes 7/8/15
Williams, Caprice F. caprice.williams@illinois.gov IL Dept. of CMS Yes 5/28/13
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Williams, Candace C. Western Illinois University No 1/17/14
Woods, Lonnie E. lewoods@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 8/12/13
Zemaitis, Julie A. jzemaiti@uillinois.edu University of Illinois Yes 4/23/13
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